503320026 05/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3366645

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name Execution	Date		
JORG ZELLER		01/10/2006			
KRISTIAN T. POULSEN		01/10/2006			
YASMINA N. ABDICHE		01/26/2006			
JAUME PONS		01/10/2006			
SIERRA L. JONES		01/26/2006			
ARNON ROSENTHAL		01/10/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл				
Name:	1	RINAT NEUROSCIENCE CORP.			
Street Address:	230 EA	230 EAST GRAND AVENUE			
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
	LOALIEC	DRNIA			
Postal Code:	94080	DRNIA			
	94080	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	94080 Total: 1				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	94080 Total: 1	Number	<u></u>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	94080 Total: 1 ATA	Number 14719015 (650)493-6811 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.</i>	>nt		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	94080 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14719015 (650)493-6811 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. 650-493-9300	<u> </u>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	94080 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14719015 (650)493-6811 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set the set that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 650-493-9300 scastro@wsgr.com) Prt		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	94080 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14719015 (650)493-6811 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. 650-493-9300	>nt		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	94080 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14719015 (650)493-6811 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 650-493-9300 scastro@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI	>nt		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	94080 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14719015 (650)493-6811 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 650-493-9300 scastro@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 650 PAGE MILL ROAD	>nt		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	94080 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14719015 (650)493-6811 (address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set is unsuccessful, it will be set is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 650-493-9300 scastro@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050	>nt		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	94080 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14719015 (650)493-6811 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. 650-493-9300 scastro@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 44306-701.306	>nt		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	94080 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14719015 (650)493-6811 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. 150-493-9300 scastro@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 44306-701.306 SHERRY CASTRO	>nt		

source=44306701306_Assignment_Inventors_Rinat#page1.tif
source=44306701306_Assignment_Inventors_Rinat#page2.tif
source=44306701306_Assignment_Inventors_Rinat#page3.tif
source=44306701306_Assignment_Inventors_Rinat#page4.tif
source=44306701306_Assignment_Inventors_Rinat#page5.tif
source=44306701306_Assignment_Inventors_Rinat#page6.tif
source=44306701306_Assignment_Inventors_Rinat#page7.tif
source=44306701306_Assignment_Inventors_Rinat#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Jörg ZELLER, Kristian T. POULSEN, Yasmina N. ABDICHE, Jaume PONS, Sierra L. JONES and Arnon ROSENTHAL, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 157 Saturn Street #3, San Francisco, California 94114, 2080 Third Street #7, San Francisco, California 94107, 442 Madera Avenue, Apartment 10, Sunnyvale, California 94086, 3311 La Mesa Drive #3, San Carlos, California 94070, 67 Columbia Avenue, Redwood City, California 94063 and 150 Normandy Lane, Woodside, California 94062, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in ANTAGONIST ANTIBODIES DIRECTED AGAINST CALCITONIN GENE-RELATED PEPTIDE AND METHODS USING SAME, set forth in a provisional application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing application number 60/736,623 and filed on November 14, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Rinat Neuroscience Corp., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 230 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said provisional application and any application for Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, provisional patent application and application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all conversions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the provisional patent application above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, provisional patent application, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

pa-1033232

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date Jöre 00 \cap Date Kristian T. POULSEN ٥G 261 Date Yasmina N. ABDICHE 1//0/06 Date Jaume PO $\frac{26}{\text{Date}}$ Sierfa L. JONES 1.10.09 LOGGL Date Arnon ROSENTHAL

pa-1033232

State of California	S S.
county of San Mateo	J.
	PILONE DE PLL
On 10 January 2006 before in	he, Bith Calvin, Dotary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public) Lev
personally appeared Jorg Zeb	ler
5	
	evidence
· · · · ·	
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
BETH CALVIN	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Commission # 1440211	the same in his/her/their authorized
Santa Clara County	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s), o
	acted, executed the instrument.
<i>ν</i> .	MITNERS my band and afficial apol
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
• · · · ·	parce
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Title or Type of Document:	Ssignment Jount
Document Date:	55 Guinent Joint
	in Poulsen, Jasmina abduche
Signalay Curer main Hameur Dove. 211151	s, Suna loves, arian Rosentra
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	, min joves, certan hosenha
•	·
Signer's Name:	
🗆 Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer Title(s):	
Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	

State of California	ן איז
county of San Mateo	> SS.
County of Dan Marco	 J
	and he and all
On 10 January 2006 before me,	Beth Calvin, Notary Public Name and Tille of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Kristian	
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Beersonally known to me
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
•	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar
A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER	subscribed to the within instrument an
BETH CALVIN Commission # 1440211	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
Notary Public - California	the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), c
my contain. Explices sep 14, 2007	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my band and official seal.
	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (
	Signature of Wolary Public
· · · ·	
	TIONAL
	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
	and 1 Tout
Title or Type of Document:	musjum
Document Date: <u>t/lo/U6</u>	Number of Pages:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	seler yarmine aboliche, Javin
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Kosenthal
Signer's Name:	
🗆 Individua!	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — Limited General	
Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

State of California SunMatec County of before me, ` ${f B}$ personally appeared Spersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence BETH CALVIN to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are Commission # 1440211 subscribed to the within instrument and Notary Public - California acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed Santa Clara County the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ly Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. NESS my hand and official seal. **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: anne Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Sierra Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer - Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: @ 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California county of <u>San Mateo</u> nuary 2006 before me, Ri 0n [0 personally appeared ame(s) of Signer(s Personally known to me \square proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are BETH CALVIN subscribed to the within instrument and Commission # 1440211 acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed Notary Public - California the same in his/her/their authorized Santa Clara County capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. TNESS my hand and official seal. **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: 06 Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ristia sierra Jones, an Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual foo of thumb her □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — C Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator □ Other: Signer Is Representing © 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California)
	ss.
County of San Mateo	
On <u>26 January 2006</u> before me, <u>B</u>	with Colina Notary Rildin
Un <u>ALA (JOU JOU O berore me</u> , <u>L</u>	Name and Tille of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Surval</u>	- lines
	Hame(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
BETH CALVIN	the same in his/her/their authorized
Commission # 144021)	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Santa Clara County	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS_my hand and efficial seal.
	(((((((((((((((((((
	hlip
·. ·	Signature of Notary Public
ÓPTIC	DNAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove	
fraudulent removal and reattachmen	it of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	rent Olint
	Number of Pages: 2
Document Date:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Kriston	Philken Tim Zollan Vasurial
Cherman Pons, Annia	Deredit by compared and
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	noschina
Signer's Name:	
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	Top of thumb here
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Attorney-in-Fact	
I INSIEE	
Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Guardian or Conservator	RIGHT THUMBPHINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

PATENT REEL: 035702 FRAME: 0844

- ÷

ANANANANANINININININININININININININI	·····
State of California	> SS.
County of San Mateo	_
On 10 January 2006 before me personally appeared Arnon R	Beth Calvin, Notary Walk
personally appeared Arnon R	osenthal
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Appersonally known to me I proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
-	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Jacancian	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
BETH CALVIN	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Commission # 1440211 Nolary Public - Collifornia	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Bypres Sep 19, 2007	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Q	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.
	Camera or ans form to another occurrent.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:ASS(QNM	rent Joint
Document Date: 1/10/06	Number of Pages:
bocument bate	Number of Pages: Zeller, Kristian T. Poulsen, Jaume Pons, Sierra L. Jor nthal
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Jorg 4	celler, Mistian T. Poulsen,
Jasmina N. Abdiche,	Jaune Pons, Sierra L. Jor
Signer's Name: AMON KOSE	hthal and a successful
	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Andividual Arrow officer Title(s):	
Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 035702 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 05/22/2015